Leading Manufacturer of Machine Safety Switches & Solutions
IDEM Safety
Switches
Trapped Key Interlocking Brochure
idemsafety.com idemsafetyusa.com
NEW LIGHT CURTAIN BLOCKING
DEVICE INSIDE PAGE 18
What We Do

in turn releases up to nine secondary keys. These keys can then be used to operate
multiple access locks, ensuring a safe, controlled sequence of operations.
Part Number Key Exchange - Mirror Polished Die-Cast
M-KE-NS2 2 Keys
First Key Trapped
All remaining keys can be released
non-sequentially
M-KE-NS3 3 Keys
M-KE-NS4 4 Keys
M-KE-NS5 5 Keys
M-KE-S6 6 Key
First Key Trapped
All remaining keys can be released sequentially
M-KE-S7 7 Key
M-KE-S8 8 Key
M-KE-S9 9 Key
M-KE-S10 10 Key
Part Number Key Exchange - 316 Stainless Steel
SS-KE-NS2 2 Keys
First Key Trapped
All remaining keys can be released non-sequentially
SS-KE-NS3 3 Keys
SS-KE-NS4 4 Keys
SS-KE-NS5 5 Keys
SS-KE-NS6 6 Keys
VERTICAL KEY EXCHANGE SYSTEM
VERTICAL KEY EXCHANGE SYSTEM WITH MULTIPLE KEYS IN
  – KE   –   NS   –               –
M
SS
(Die Cast)
(Stainless Steel)
1-9 1-9
(Number of
keys IN)
(Number of
keys OUT)
**Maximum of 10 keys between both**
The new design now allows multiple keys to be inserted, making it ideal for
applications with several isolation points or where multiple authority keys are required to
access a safeguarded area. This added flexibility supports more complex safety sequences
and ensures secure, controlled access at all times.
9
KEY EXCHANGE
MX-P-8-2X6 PANEL MOUNTED
MX-B-8-2X6 BOX MOUNTED
XX – MX – XX – XX – XX X
M
SS
P
B
20
12
8
(Die Cast)
(Stainless Steel)
(Panel Mount)
(Box Mount)
(Type) Number of
trapped
keys
Number of
released
keys
HOW TO ORDER AN MULTI-KEY  SYSTEM
MULTI-KEY SYSTEM PART NUMBERS
The Multi-Key Exchange System is available for

(1/2” NPT)
(M20)
HOW TO ORDER AN ISB-CBX
HOW TO ORDER AN ISB4-X
SS 22 M        0X4
SS-ISB-CBX4-22-M-0X4
M 3 22 0X3
M-ISB4-3-22-0X3
0-1 X 2-10
12
ACCESS CONTROL
WHAT IS ACCESS CONTROL
Access control is the final stage in the trapped key process, allowing personnel to safely enter a hazardous area—either for full-body or part-body access.
Access control interlocks ensure that guards or doors remain securely locked during normal operation and can only be opened when a correctly coded key
is inserted and turned, thereby enabling safe access to the machine.
When the key is inserted and turned, the interlock releases and the
key becomes trapped, preventing its removal. The key can only be
released once the guard is closed and the key is turned back to its
original position.
When the first key is inserted and turned, the second key is released—
allowing the guard to be opened while the first key remains trapped.
The second key, often referred to as the personnel key, should be
taken into the hazardous area to prevent accidental restart. The first
key cannot be removed until the second key is returned, ensuring a
safe and controlled restart sequence.
90
90
90
SINGLE KEY DUAL KEY
APPLICATION APPLICATION
·	 Suitable for high vibrations
·	 Rotating head for versatile installation
·	 No wiring for quick installation and low
   maintenance
WOOD PROCESSING
·	 Suitable for high/low temperatures
·	 316 Stainless Steel housing for washdown
·	 No wiring for quick installation and low
   maintenance
·	 Custom labels with zone / gate names
INDUSTRIAL OVEN
13
ACCESS CONTROL
·	 Key Trapped, Actuator Unlocked
·	 Available as either Stainless Steel
   316 or Die-Cast Metal
TS
·	 One Key Trapped, One Key Free,
    Actuator Unlocked
·	 Available as either Stainless Steel
    316 or Die-Cast Metal
TD-11
The Skorpion Tongue Interlock is available in both single-key and dual-key configurations. Designed in compliance with ISO 14119, it incorporates
features to minimise the risk of defeat in a reasonably foreseeable manner. Operating modes include Key Trapped / Actuator Unlocked, or One Key
Trapped / One Key Free / Actuator Unlocked, offering flexibility to suit various safety applications. Constructed from either robust 316 stainless steel or
durable die-cast metal for reliable performance in demanding environments.
TONGUE INTERLOCKS
SINGLE KEY DUAL KEY
STANDARD (A)
140107
FLAT (F)
140108
HEAVY DUTY FLEXIBLE (HF)
140101
HEAVY DUTY FLEXIBLE (HFH)
140111
COMPATIBLE ACTUATORS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
·	 Key trapped, actuator unlocked
·	 2nc 2no, 3nc 1no or 4nc Contacts
·	 240V 3A Max
·	 Available with 1/2” NPT or M20 conduits
·	 Available as either Stainless Steel
   316 or Die-Cast Metal
TS-CB (MONITORED)

16
ACCESS CONTROL
HOW TO ORDER A TONGUE INTERLOCK SYSTEM
         – TS – SR –        -        -
M
SS
RR
(Die-Cast)
(Stainless Steel)
(Rear
Release)
(Push
Button)
PB
(Emergency
stop)
ES
TS-SR GATE ACCESS SAFETY INTERLOCK WITH SOLENOID CONTROLLED KEY RELEASE
The TS-SR is a solenoid controlled tongue interlock with trapped key,
designed to hold machine guards closed whilst the hazard persists.
·	 Mirror Polished Die-Cast or 316 Stainless Steel
·	 1 key released when unlocked
·	 Rear release functionality
·  3000N Holding force
·  LED indication on the lid
·  Sliding handle and mounting plate available
The lid can incorporate 1 x illuminated
e-stop and 1 x 16mm pushbutton.
·	 Available as either Stainless Steel
   316 or Die-Cast Metal
·	 Includes Sliding Handle and Mounting Plate
·	 Mounts Directly to the Guarding Frame
GB-SR GATE BOLT
·	 Available as either Stainless Steel
   316 or Die-Cast Metal
·	 Designed to Prevent Accidental Closure of
    the Gate
SPRING CATCH
·	 Available as either Stainless Steel
   316 or Die-Cast Metal
·	 Provides a Means of unlocking the
   Actuator from the Inside
REAR HANDLE
ACCESSORIES
(Die-Cast Model)
17
TYPE 4 INTERLOCKS WITH TRAPPED KEY
KLM-Z-SKR RFID CODED INTERLOCK WITH OSSD
KLM-Z-SKR is a solenoid-controlled, RFID-coded tongue interlock designed